

SC No. 248/19
State Vs Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar

24.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Matter today is fixed for arguments on charge, however, accused seeks adjournment on the ground that his Counsel is not available today.

As requested, matter be renotified for arguments on charge on 14.11.2019. IO be also called for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 24.09.2019