

**SC No. 248/19
State Vs Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar**

20.01.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC **(A copy of circular is received on behalf of DCP, 3rd Batallion, DAP, New Delhi therein informing that accused will not be produced from JC from 20.01.2020 to 27.01.2020 due to Republic Day arrangements and celebration).**

Ld. Counsel for accused is not available.

IO/SI Vivek Singh absent despite service.

Matter today is fixed for arguments on charge, however, neither accused has been produced nor his Counsel has appeared.

In these circumstances, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 30.03.2020. IO also to appear in person on next date. Let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 20.01.2020