

**Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx**

**SC No. 248/19  
State Vs Prince  
FIR No. 639/2017  
PS Sangam Vihar**

15.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

None for accused.

Matter today is fixed for arguments on charge, however, none has joined the proceedings on behalf of accused.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of accused and arguments on charge on 16.02.2021. IO be also called for next date.

Accused be produced through CISCO WebEx/physical hearing as per further directions in this regard.

Court notice be also issued to LAC for accused for next date.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/15.12.2020

**At 12 Noon:**

At this stage, it is informed by Ahlmad that he has received a telephonic message from Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. LAC for accused for marking his presence. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/15.12.2020