

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA CISCO WEBEX

**FIR No.639/17
PS Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Prince**

16.02.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.

None has joined the proceedings on behalf of the accused since morning despite repeated calls.

Production warrants for production of accused be issued either through CISCO Webex or physically in the court as per further directions to be received in this regard before the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 24.04.2021.**

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 16.02.2021**