

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO WebEx

CNR No. DLST-01-002655-2019

**SC No. 248/2019
State Vs. Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar**

11.02.2022

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/1023-1083, New Delhi of dated 14.01.2022 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for accused through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Because of severe third wave of Covid-19 pandemic, matter is adjourned.

Put up for charge on **22.03.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.02.2022**