

SC No. 248/19  
FIR No. 639/2017  
PS: Sangam Vihar  
State vs. Prince

PRESENT: None.

Be awaited.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/22.03.2022**

At 12:00 noon.

PRESENT: Sh.R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Sh. Ajay Soni, brother of accused Prince.  
Accused not produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Sh. Ajay Soni, brother of the accused submits that the mother of the accused has expired and he shall take appropriate steps for moving an application for grant of interim bail.

Issue Production Warrants against the accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for the same and consideration on the point of charge on **27.05.2022**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/22.03.2022**