

CNR No. DLST-01-002655-2019

SC No. 248/2019

State Vs. Prince

FIR No. 639/2017

PS Sangam Vihar

27.05.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Fresh V/N filed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that she has been engaged recently.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of Charge on **16.09.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.05.2022