

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019

SC No. 248 of 2019

State Vs Prince

FIR No 639/2017

PS Sangam Vihar

28.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO is absent.

Heard. Records perused.

IO is being summoned in the present case for clarifications in respect of offence punishable u/s 186 IPC pressed against the accused and the required complaint u/s 195 Cr.P.C.

Let IO be summoned through the DCP concerned for the above-said clarifications as well as status of sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act.

Now to come up for same and further consideration on point of charge on **25.04.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/28.03.2023