

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019

SC No. 248 of 2019

State Vs Prince

FIR No 639/2017

PS Sangam Vihar

25.04.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/SI Vivek Singh in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.

Handwritten reply has been filed by the IO. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Heard. Records perused.

In the handwritten reply, IO has submitted that original FSL Result and original sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act has been filed in JJB-II, Delhi Gate along with its supplementary PIR as one of the accused was CCL. It is further submitted that while filing the main charge-sheet, no permission u/s 195 Cr.P.C. was obtained and filed along with charge-sheet.

At this stage, further submissions on point of charge heard.

Now to come up for pronouncement of Orders on point of charge on **11.05.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/25.04.2023