

**CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019**  
**SC No. 248 /2019**  
**State Vs Prince**  
**FIR No 639/2017**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**11.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.  
Accused produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

At this stage, Reader of the Court has placed on record a report wherein it is submitted that accused was admitted to regular bail vide Order dated 25.04.2023 on furnishing of personal bond-cum-surety bond in sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety in the like amount. The accused, however, has not furnished the bail bonds.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused submits that surety could not be arranged.

**IO is directed to file a detailed report regarding the economic status and family circumstances of accused Prince on the NDOH.**

At this stage, certain clarifications are required from the State on point of charge.

Now to come up for same, report of the IO and Orders on point of charge on **18.05.2023**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/11.05.2023**