

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019

SC No. 248 of 2019

State Vs Prince

FIR No. 639/2017

PS Sangam Vihar

18.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.

Heard. Records perused.

Certain clarifications were sought from Ld. Additional PP for State on last date of hearing.

Today Ld. Additional PP for State has sought some more time to make his submission on the clarifications sought by this Court in respect of case laws relied upon by Ld. Counsel for the accused. The request is allowed.

Now to come up for submissions of the State on the clarifications sought by this Court and pronouncement of Orders on point of charge on **24.05.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/18.05.2023