

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019

SC No. 248 /2019
State Vs Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar

24.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Palak Munjal and Sh. Vipin Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for
accused.
Accused produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Today the case was listed for pronouncement of Order on
point of charge.

Because of lengthy cross-examination of material public
witness in case FIR No. 270/2021 PS Neb Sarai in State Vs Ritik Arora
u/s 392/397/411/34 IPC and pronouncement of Order on Sentence in case
FIR No. 118/2011 PS Lodhi Colony in State Vs Oghene Jackson Onoride
u/s 420/468/489C/174A IPC, the Order could not be pronounced today.

Put up for pronouncement of Order on point of charge on
25.05.2023.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.05.2023