

**CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019**

**SC No. 248 of 2019**

**State Vs Prince**

**FIR No. 639/2017**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**25.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused on bail.  
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Vide separate Order of even date on point of charge dictated to the Stenographer, it has been held as follows :

*“In view of above discussion, prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against accused Prince for the offences punishable u/s 332/353/307/34 IPC.”*

Now to come up for framing of formal charge on **31.05.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/25.05.2023**