

SC No. 248/2019
State Vs. Prince
FIR No.639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar
31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Heard. Record perused.

Formal charge has been framed in terms of Order dated 25.05.2023 and explained to the accused in vernacular. Accused has pleaded not guilty and has claimed trial.

Now the case shall be taken up for **PE** as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the PWs	Sr. No. in the list of witnesses	Summoned through	Next Date of Hearing
1.	Ct. Pankaj	01	IO	16.08.2023
2.	SI Jitender Malik	02	IO	19.08.2023
3.	SI Rohit Chahar	03	IO	22.08.2023
4.	Ct. Vikram	04	IO	25.08.2023
5.	Ct. Ravi	05	IO	01.09.2023
6.	HC Ramkesh	06	IO	04.09.2023
7.	HC Surender	07	IO	05.09.2023
8.	DO/SI Mustafa Khan	08	IO	06.09.2023
9.	IO/SI Vivek Singh	09	SHO concerned	11.09.2023

MHC(M) with case properties, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the above-said dates.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.05.2023