

**CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019**

**SC No. 248 of 2019**  
**State Vs Prince**  
**FIR No. 639/2017**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**19.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused absent.  
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

No PW is present today.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that she has been informed that accused Prince is running in JC in another case, however, she is not sure about the same.

Despite waiting and repeated calls since morning, accused Prince has not appeared.

Issue NBWs against accused Prince through the IO for date already fixed i.e. **22.08.2023**.

Now to come up for appearance of accused and PE on date already fixed i.e. **22.08.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/19.08.2023**