

**CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019**

**SC No. 248 of 2019  
State Vs Prince  
FIR No. 639/2017  
PS Sangam Vihar**

**22.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Syed Ubaid M., Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused absent.  
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

No PW is present today.

NBWs against accused Prince are back with a report that he is lodge in Tihar Jail No. 05 in case FIR No. 255/2023 PS Tigri u/s 25 Arms Act.

In these circumstances, **NBWs issued against accused Prince are cancelled. His bail bond is restored.**

Issue production warrants against accused Prince (who is on bail in the present case and in JC in case FIR No. 255/2023 PS Tigri u/s 25 Arms Act) for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of accused and PE on date already fixed i.e. **25.08.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/22.08.2023**