

**CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019**

**SC No. 248/2019**

**State Vs Prince**

**FIR No. 639/2017**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**25.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC (on bail in the present case and in  
JC in case FIR No. 255/2023 PS Tigri U/s 25 Arms Act).  
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

Now to come up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **01.09.2023**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/25.08.2023**