

**CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019**

**SC No. 248 of 2019  
State Vs Prince  
FIR No. 639/2017  
PS Sangam Vihar**

**04.09.2023**

**Present:** None for State.  
Accused produced from JC (**on bail in the present case and in JC in case FIR No. 255/2023 PS Tigri u/s 25 Arms Act**).

*Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.*

Records perused.

No PW is present today.

Process to PW HC Ramkesh is back with a request that because of G-20 Summit duties, he could not appear before this Court today.

List now for PE on date already fixed i.e. **05.09.2023**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/04.09.2023**