

:1:

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019

SC No. 248 of 2019

State Vs Prince

FIR No. 639/2017

PS Sangam Vihar

27.09.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused on bail.
IO/SI Vivek Singh in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.

Heard. Records perused.

It is submitted by the IO that in this case since one of the offenders was Juvenile and PIR was filed before Ld. JJB, inadvertently, statements of the witnesses under Section 161 Cr.P.C. could not be filed here. He has sought some time to file the statements. **Let the needful be done by the Investigating Officer within seven working days from today.**

Matter is otherwise at the stage of prosecution evidence.

Let PWs, namely, Ct. Pankaj and SI Jitender Malik (mentioned at Serial No. 01 and 02 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **09.12.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.09.2023