

PS Sangam Vihar

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Since Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused has appeared before the court and maximum cases of this court have been assigned to him, the present case is also assigned to him and Ld. LAC Sh. Vikram Singh stands discharged from the case.

Ld. DCLADC for accused submits that accused is remorseful for his conduct, undertakes to attend regular hearings and seeks to move regular bail application.

List now for aforesaid purpose on 14.05.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to DLSA, South District for information.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.04.2024