

SC No. 248/2019
State Vs. Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Ct. Pankaj Kumar (now stated to be HC)
has requested for his exemption on the ground of vomiting and
diarrhea.

Witness SI Jitender (now stated to be Inspector) is
also reported to be on leave.

**Both the abovesaid witnesses i.e. Ct. Pankaj Kumar
and SI Jitender be again summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
20.09.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.07.2024