

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019
SC No. 248 of 2019
State Vs Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar
20.09.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Prince in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.
PW Inspector Jitender Malik in person.

Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/ New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW1 Inspector Jitender Malik has been examined-in-chief by State, crosse-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

Process to PW/HC Pankaj received back with a report that he is on leave from 10.09.2024 to 06.10.2024 vide DD No. 32.

Being on leave does not preclude the witness from appearing before the Court for deposition.

Let Show Cause Notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C. be issued to PW/HC Pankaj as to why he should not be tried summarily for non-attendance pursuant to the summons.

Let this notice be served to PW/HC Pankaj through concerned SHO with directions to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 21.12.2024.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.09.2024**