

**SC No. 248 of 2019
State Vs Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar**

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.
PW HC Vikram Singh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW3 HC Vikram Singh has been examined-in-chief
by State, cross-examined on behalf of the accused and
discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. **23.04.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.04.2025**