

**SC No. 248 of 2019
State Vs Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
PS Sangam Vihar**

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.
PW HC Surender in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SI HC Surender is present for his evidence, however, Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that he does not wish to examine this witness as he is a witness to the facts which have already been deposed by PW1 Inspector Jitender Malik, PW2 HC Pankaj and PW3 HC Vikram Singh.

In view of the above, **PW HC Surender (mentioned at Serial No. 07 in the list of witnesses) stands dropped.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **26.04.2025.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.04.2025**