

CNR No.DLST01-002655-2019
SC 248/2019
STATE Vs. PRINCE
FIR No. 639/2017
Under Sections : 186/353/332/307/34 IPC and Section
25/27/54/59Arms Act
PS : Sangam Vihar

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025, on the occasion of 350th anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Prince is absent.

No prosecution witness is in attendance.

Issue BWs against the accused in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- and notice under Section 446, Cr.P.C. to surety ; returnable for 05.12.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)