

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019
SC No.248/2019
State Vs. Prince
FIR No. 639/2017
Under Sections : 186/353/332/307/34 IPC
& 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
PS : Sangam Vihar

05.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail is absent.

Sh. Vikram Singh Sain, Ld. CLADC for accused.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. CLADC for accused Prince submits that accused did not contact him on 25.11.2025, 26.11.2025 and even today or in between.

Bailable warrants issued against accused Prince received back unexecuted.

Issue NBWs against accused Prince and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.PC, for 24.12.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)