

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019
SC 248/2019
STATE Vs. PRINCE
FIR No. 639/2017
Under Section : 353/332/307/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Despite awaiting of the matter till 11:30 a.m. and repeated calls, accused Prince has not appeared and is absent.

Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid
Defence Counsel for Accused.

Heard. Perused

Ld. CLADC submits he has made several attempts to call on mobile phone of accused and his sister but he could not connect them as their incoming calls were barred.

In absence of accused Prince, PWs SI Vivek Kumar and HC Satish Kumar, Malkhana Mohrar cannot be examined and are discharged for today.

Issue NBWs against accused Prince and notice to his surety under Section 446, Cr.P.C., returnable for 17.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)