

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019
SC 248/2019
STATE Vs. PRINCE
FIR No. 639/2017
Under Section : 353/332/307/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

22.05.2026

Present:- None for the State.

Accused Prince is absent.

Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid

Defence Counsel for Accused.

Heard. Perused.

NBWs of accused received back with report that presently accused is in judicial custody in case FIR No. 181/2026 of date 13.05.2026, PS Neb Sarai.

Issue production warrant of accused to concerned Superintendent Jail for 03.06.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)