

CNR No. DLST01-002655-2019
SC 248/2019
STATE Vs. PRINCE
FIR No. 639/2017
Under Section : 353/332/307/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

03.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Prince is produced from JC (from Central
Jail No. 10, Rohini Jail) on production warrants.

Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid
Defence Counsel for the Accused.

Heard. Perused.

Fixed 08.07.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Issue summons to remaining prosecution witnesses ;
IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*